1-31-92

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: GAEH215874

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation	Name: Eugene H. Gans, Ph.D. Address: 8125 North Hayden Road
Individuals Association	City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP: 85258
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Individual(s) citizenship United States
Corporation-State of Delaware	Association State of
Other	General Partnership State of
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Limited Partnership State of
3. Nature of conveyance:	Corporation-State State of
Assignment Merger	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No
Execution date: June 22, 2004	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No. 2,179,275
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Daiva K. Tautvydas, Esq.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\ 40.00
CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSFLLC	The fee is:authorized to be charged to
1420 Fifth Avenue	Deposit Account No. 03-1740.
Suite 2800	8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account
Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682,8100	Number 03-1740.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	ton is the and correct and any anached copy is a true copy of the
Daiva K. Tautvydas  Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date
Registration No. 36,077	
	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the Assignment Recordation Services Division, Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Facsimile No. 703-306-5995 on the below-indicated date.	
Date: (/unc 25, 2004 (	The DAM with lander N
DKT/SAH	Supranced transfer
DIKITOAH	

GAEH\15874249.DOÇ

700094439

TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0822

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 8125 North Hayden Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the mark GLYCOTHERAPLEX which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,179,275, on August 8, 1998, and in the Community Trademarks Office, Registration No. 510784, on January 20, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Eugene H. Gans, Ph.D., having a business address of 8125 North Hayden Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the U.S. and CTM registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademark and said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at Scottsdale, Arizona, this 22 day of June 2004.

Medicis Pharmaceutical Corporation

By: Mark A. Prygocki, Sr.

Title: Chief Financial Officer

SCALE MEDIA

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARKOPA

On this <u>are before</u> day of <u>Tuwe</u> 2004, Mark A. Prygocki, Sr. personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

-1.-

MARILYN A. LUBY
Netary Public - Arizona
Maricopa County
My Comm. Expires Aug 3, 2005

Notary Public

My commission expires August 3, 2005

DKT;skk

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS'\*\* 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0823

CHRISTENSEN OCONNOR

NO. 2408 P.

CHRISTENSEN
O'CONNOR
JOHNSON
KINDNESSPLLC

LAW OFFICES

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND OTHER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MATTERS

1420 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 2800 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

TELEPHONE: (206) 682-8100 FAX: (206) 224-0779 INTERNET: http://www.cojk.com

## FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE: June 25, 2004

TO:

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Recordation Services

FACSIMILE NO:

1-703-306-5995

RE:

Trademark Assignment for Recordation

against U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,179,275

AGENT REFERENCE:

GAEH-2-15874

FROM:

Stephanie A. Harvey, Paralegal on behalf of Daiva K. Tautvydas, Esq.

(Facsimile No. (206) 224-0779)

## MESSAGE:

Attached please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment document for immediate recordation.

Please record and provide Notice of Recordation via facsimile to No. 206.224.0779, as soon as possible.

\*\*\* The information contained in this facsimile message is privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the recipient named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address by mail. \*\*\*

We have 3 pages to send, including this sheet. If any pages need to be retransmitted, please call (206) 682-8100, Ext. 1623, within 15 minutes.

GAEH\15874fax.doc

**RECORDED: 06/25/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002879 FRAME: 0824